W FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you’re in need of a
safety escort, call us at

(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Location CNTL 165
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275
Health & Wellness Center

» SSBRM 101
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

Don’t Get Burned! San Bernardino and the Inland Empire are known for being a little hotter than most
surrounding areas. While we can’t change the weather, we can take precautions to protect ourselves, loved
ones, and our pets from succumbing to extreme heat. In extreme heat, the body must work extra hard to
maintain a normal temperature. The SBCCD PD encourages all to be safe during these days of extreme
heat!

If you are under an excessive heat warning:
¢ Find air conditioning. If not available, community cooling centers may be an option
e  Avoid strenuous activities

e  Watch for symptoms of heat illness

e  Wear loose, lightweight, or light-colored clothing
e Drink plenty of fluids (water and electrolytes)

e Never leave infants or pets in a closed car

Keep your home cool:

e U.S Department of Energy recommends setting
thermostats to 78° when you are home

e  Cover windows and drapes or shades
e  Weather-strip doors and windows

o  Use attic fans to clear hot air

e Add insulation to keep the heat out

¢ Reduce reflective sunlight

Heat related illness, symptoms & best actions
Heat exhaustion: Heavy sweating, paleness, tiredness, weak, dizzy, or nausea.

Actions - Go to an air-conditioned place and lie down or take a cool bath.

Heat stroke: Extremely high body temperature (above 103° oral); red, hot and dry skin with no sweat;
rapid pulse, dizziness, confusion or unconsciousness.
Actions - Call 9-1-1 or get to a hospital immediately. Cool down with whatever water

methods are available until medical help arrives.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1
7o Senve & Protect with Tutegnity”




CHC

20-0310

8/1/20
8/2/20
8/3/20
8/4/20
8/5/20
8/6/20
8/7/20
8/8/20
8/9/20
8/10/20
8/11/20
8/12/20
8/13/20
8/14/20
8/15/20
8/16/20
8/17/20
8/18/20
8/19/20
8/20/20
8/21/20
8/22/20
8/23/20
8/24/20
8/25/20
8/26/20
8/27/20
8/28/20
8/29/20
8/30/20

8/31/20

Vehicle

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Medical Aid

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Suspicious Person

Sand Canyon Rd.

Lot D

Kinesiology

Lot H

Lot G

8/1/20 5:05pm Necessary Action Taken
8/2/20

8/3/20

8/4/20

8/5/20

8/6/20

8/7/20

8/8/20

8/9/20

8/10/20

8/11/20

8/12/20

8/13/20 3:03am Subject Transported
8/14/20

8/15/20

8/16/20

8/17/20

8/18/20

8/19/20 11:43am Necessary Action Taken
8/20/20

8/21/20

8/22/20

8/23/20 4:09am Necessary Action Taken
8/24/20

8/25/20

8/26/20

8/27/20

8/28/20

8/29/20

8/30/20

8/31/20 12:41pm Necessary Action Taken



EDCT

20-0301

20-0303

20-0307

20-0309

20-0312
20-0313

8/1/20
8/2/20
8/3/20
8/4/20
8/5/20
8/6/20
8/7/20
8/8/20
8/9/20

8/10/20

8/11/20

8/12/20

8/13/20

8/14/20

8/15/20

8/16/20

8/17/20

8/18/20

8/19/20

8/20/20

8/21/20

8/22/20

8/23/20

8/24/20

8/25/20
8/26/20
8/27/20
8/28/20
8/29/20
8/30/20
8/31/20

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vandalism

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check
Trespassing
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vandalism

Vandalism

Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Assisted Other Agency
No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

1888 E. Highland

124 S. Del Rosa

1888 E. Highland
1888 E. Highland
1888 E. Highland
1888 E. Highland

441 W. 8th St.
1888 E. Highland
1888 E. Highland

441 W. 8th St.

8/1/20
8/2/20
8/3/20
8/4/20
8/5/20
8/6/20
8/7/20
8/8/20
8/9/20

8/10/20

8/11/20

8/12/20

8/13/20

8/14/20

8/15/20

8/16/20

8/17/20

8/18/20

8/19/20

8/20/20

8/21/20

8/22/20

8/23/20

8/24/20

8/25/20
8/26/20
8/27/20
8/28/20
8/29/20
8/30/20
8/31/20

8:12am Citation Issued

6:38pm Report Taken

11:39am Citation Issued
4:24pm Necessary Action Taken
9:40am Subject Advised

4:16am Necessary Action Taken

5:59pm Report Taken
4:14am Report Taken

3:47am Necessary Action Taken

7:42am Necessary Action Taken



SBVC

20-0302

20-0305

20-0306

20-0311

20-0314

20-0316

8/1/20
8/2/20
8/3/20
8/3/20
8/4/20
8/5/20
8/5/20
8/6/20
8/7/20
8/8/20
8/9/20
8/10/20
8/10/20
8/10/20
8/11/20
8/12/20
8/12/20
8/13/20
8/14/20
8/15/20
8/16/20
8/17/20
8/18/20
8/18/20
8/18/20
8/19/20
8/19/20
8/19/20
8/20/20
8/21/20
8/22/20

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Incident

Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Burglary
Vandalism

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Health and Safety
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid
Pedestrian Check
Vandalism

Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

Disturbing The Peace

Technical Building
Admin

Physical Science
HLS

K. Street

Lot 7

Technical Building
HLS

Admin

Physical Science
Esperanza

North Hall

Physical Science

KVCR

Admin

Technical Building
Football Field
Library

Inland Cerner Dr.

Liberal Arts

Lot 2

Lot 1

8/1/20
8/2/20
8/3/20
8/3/20
8/4/20
8/5/20
8/5/20
8/6/20
8/7/20
8/8/20
8/9/20
8/10/20
8/10/20
8/10/20
8/11/20
8/12/20
8/12/20
8/13/20
8/14/20
8/15/20
8/16/20
8/17/20
8/18/20
8/18/20
8/18/20
8/19/20
8/19/20
8/19/20
8/20/20
8/21/20
8/22/20

12:58pm Unable To Locate

11:50pm Subject Advised

Necessary Action

1:09pm Taken

11:30am Necessary Action Taken
12:34pm Citation Issued

11:48pm Subject Advised

7:09am Report Taken
9:17am Report Taken

2:47pm Subject Advised

5:29pm Subject Advised
11:29pm Necessary Action Taken

6:33am Subject Advised

11:42pm Necessary Action Taken

11:43am Report Taken

12:15am Subject Advised
11:06am Report Taken

4:53pm Necessary Action Taken
4:24am Subject Advised
9:46am Subject Advised

11:27pm Subject Advised

10:38pm Report Taken

9:42pm Subject Advised



8/23/20 Welfare Check Esperanza 8/23/20 1:48pm Unable To Locate

8/25/20 Suspicious Person Campus Center 8/25/20 10:56pm Subject Advised

20-0320 8/26/20 Suspicious Person 8/26/20 5:56pm Subject Advised

8/28/20 No Incidents to Report 8/28/20

8/30/20 No Incidents to Report 8/30/20






