"Just FACTOS" The FACTOS" SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is here to assist you with getting to your car safely. If you're in need of a safety escort, call us at (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely

for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8
- behind Football Field
 Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

- Location CNTL 165
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

 SSB RM 101
 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.



Don't Get Burned! San Bernardino and the Inland Empire are known for being a little hotter than most surrounding areas. While we can't change the weather, we can take precautions to protect ourselves, loved ones, and our pets from succumbing to extreme heat. In extreme heat, the body must work extra hard to maintain a normal temperature. The SBCCD PD encourages all to be safe during these days of extreme heat!

If you are under an excessive heat warning:

- Find air conditioning. If not available, community cooling centers may be an option
- Avoid strenuous activities
- Watch for symptoms of heat illness
- Wear loose, lightweight, or light-colored clothing
- Drink plenty of fluids (water and electrolytes)
- Never leave infants or pets in a closed car

Keep your home cool:

- U.S Department of Energy recommends setting thermostats to 78° when you are home
- Cover windows and drapes or shades
- Weather-strip doors and windows
- Use attic fans to clear hot air
- Add insulation to keep the heat out
- Reduce reflective sunlight

Heat related illness, symptoms & best actions

Heat exhaustion: Heavy sweating, paleness, tiredness, weak, dizzy, or nausea. <u>Actions</u> - Go to an air-conditioned place and lie down or take a cool bath.

Heat stroke:

Extremely high body temperature (above 103° oral); red, hot and dry skin with no sweat; rapid pulse, dizziness, confusion or unconsciousness.

<u>Actions</u> - Call 9-1-1 or get to a hospital immediately. Cool down with whatever water methods are available until medical help arrives.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"



Al Jackson, Chief of Police

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	8/1/20	Vehicle	Sand Canyon Rd.	8/1/20	5:05pm	Necessary Action Taken
	8/2/20	No Incidents To Report		8/2/20		
	8/3/20	No Incidents To Report		8/3/20		
	8/4/20	No Incidents To Report		8/4/20		
	8/5/20	No Incidents To Report		8/5/20		
	8/6/20	No Incidents To Report		8/6/20		
	8/7/20	No Incidents To Report		8/7/20		
	8/8/20	No Incidents To Report		8/8/20		
	8/9/20	No Incidents To Report		8/9/20		
	8/10/20	No Incidents To Report		8/10/20		
	8/11/20	No Incidents To Report		8/11/20		
	8/12/20	No Incidents To Report		8/12/20		
20-0310	8/13/20	Medical Aid	Lot D	8/13/20	3:03am	Subject Transported
	8/14/20	No Incidents To Report		8/14/20		
	8/15/20	No Incidents To Report		8/15/20		
	8/16/20	No Incidents To Report		8/16/20		
	8/17/20	No Incidents To Report		8/17/20		
	8/18/20	No Incidents To Report		8/18/20		
	8/19/20	Suspicious Circumstance	Kinesiology	8/19/20	11:43am	Necessary Action Taken
	8/20/20	No Incidents To Report		8/20/20		
	8/21/20	No Incidents To Report		8/21/20		
	8/22/20	No Incidents To Report		8/22/20		
	8/23/20	Vehicle Check	Lot H	8/23/20	4:09am	Necessary Action Taken
	8/24/20	No Incidents To Report		8/24/20		
	8/25/20	No Incidents To Report		8/25/20		
	8/26/20	No Incidents To Report		8/26/20		
	8/27/20	No Incidents To Report		8/27/20		
	8/28/20	No Incidents To Report		8/28/20		
	8/29/20	No Incidents To Report		8/29/20		
	8/30/20	No Incidents To Report		8/30/20		
	8/31/20	Suspicious Person	Lot G	8/31/20	12:41pm	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	8/1/20	No Incidents to Report		8/1/20		
	8/2/20	No Incidents to Report		8/2/20		
	8/3/20	No Incidents to Report		8/3/20		
20-0301	8/4/20	Pedestrian Check	1888 E. Highland	8/4/20	8:12am	Citation Issued
	8/5/20	No Incidents to Report		8/5/20		
	8/6/20	No Incidents to Report		8/6/20		
20-0303	8/7/20	Vandalism	124 S. Del Rosa	8/7/20	6:38pm	Report Taken
	8/8/20	No Incidents to Report		8/8/20		
	8/9/20	No Incidents to Report		8/9/20		
20-0307	8/10/20	Suspicious Person	1888 E. Highland	8/10/20	11:39am	Citation Issued
	8/11/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland	8/11/20	4:24pm	Necessary Action Taken
20-0309	8/12/20	Trespassing	1888 E. Highland	8/12/20	9:40am	Subject Advised
	8/13/20	Pedestrian Check	1888 E. Highland	8/13/20	4:16am	Necessary Action Taken
	8/14/20	No Incidents to Report		8/14/20		
	8/15/20	No Incidents to Report		8/15/20		
	8/16/20	No Incidents to Report		8/16/20		
20-0312	8/17/20	Vandalism	441 W. 8th St.	8/17/20	5:59pm	Report Taken
20-0313	8/18/20	Vandalism	1888 E. Highland	8/18/20	4:14am	Report Taken
	8/19/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland	8/19/20	3:47am	Necessary Action Taken
	8/20/20	No Incidents to Report		8/20/20		
	8/21/20	No Incidents to Report		8/21/20		
	8/22/20	No Incidents to Report		8/22/20		
	8/23/20	No Incidents to Report		8/23/20		
	8/24/20	No Incidents to Report		8/24/20		
	8/25/20	No Incidents to Report		8/25/20		
	8/26/20	No Incidents to Report		8/26/20		
	8/27/20	No Incidents to Report		8/27/20		
	8/28/20	Assisted Other Agency	441 W. 8th St.	8/28/20	7:42am	Necessary Action Taken
	8/29/20	No Incidents to Report		8/29/20		
	8/30/20	No Incidents to Report		8/30/20		
	8/31/20	No Incidents to Report		8/31/20		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition	
	8/1/20	No Incidents to Report		8/1/20		
	8/2/20	No Incidents to Report		8/2/20		
	8/3/20	Suspicious Person	Technical Building	8/3/20	12:58pm Unable To Locate	
	8/3/20	Pedestrian Check	Admin	8/3/20	11:50pm Subject Advised	
	8/4/20	Incident	Physical Science	8/4/20	1:09pm Necessary Action Taken	
	8/5/20	Suspicious Person	HLS	8/5/20	11:30am Necessary Action Take	
20-0302	8/5/20	Traffic Stop	K. Street	8/5/20	12:34pm Citation Issued	
	8/6/20	Pedestrian Check	Lot 7	8/6/20	11:48pm Subject Advised	
	8/7/20	No Incidents to Report		8/7/20		
	8/8/20	No Incidents to Report		8/8/20		
	8/9/20	No Incidents to Report		8/9/20		
20-0305	8/10/20	Vehicle Burglary	Technical Building	8/10/20	7:09am Report Taken	
20-0306	8/10/20	Vandalism	HLS	8/10/20	9:17am Report Taken	
	8/10/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	8/10/20	2:47pm Subject Advised	
	8/11/20	No Incidents to Report		8/11/20		
	8/12/20	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	8/12/20	5:29pm Subject Advised	
	8/12/20	Health and Safety	Esperanza	8/12/20	11:29pm Necessary Action Taken	
	8/13/20	Suspicious Person	North Hall	8/13/20	6:33am Subject Advised	
	8/14/20	No Incidents to Report		8/14/20		
	8/15/20	Pedestrian Check	Physical Science	8/15/20	11:42pm Necessary Action Taken	
	8/16/20	No Incidents to Report		8/16/20		
20-0311	8/17/20	Medical Aid	KVCR	8/17/20	11:43am Report Taken	
	8/18/20	Pedestrian Check	Admin	8/18/20	12:15am Subject Advised	
20-0314	8/18/20	Vandalism	Technical Building	8/18/20	11:06am Report Taken	
	8/18/20	Pedestrian Check	Football Field	8/18/20	4:53pm Necessary Action Taken	
	8/19/20	Pedestrian Check	Library	8/19/20	4:24am Subject Advised	
	8/19/20	Traffic Stop	Inland Cerner Dr.	8/19/20	9:46am Subject Advised	
	8/19/20	Pedestrian Check	Liberal Arts	8/19/20	11:27pm Subject Advised	
	8/20/20	No Incidents to Report		8/20/20		
20-0316	8/21/20	Medical Aid	Lot 2	8/21/20	10:38pm Report Taken	
	8/22/20	Disturbing The Peace	Lot 1	8/22/20	9:42pm Subject Advised	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	8/23/20	Welfare Check	Esperanza	8/23/20	1:48pm (Unable To Locate
	8/24/20	Vehicle Check	Lot 1	8/24/20	2:04am \$	Subject Advised
	8/25/20	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	8/25/20	10:56pm \$	Subject Advised
20-0318	8/26/20	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	8/26/20	1:24pm \$	Subject Arrested
20-0320	8/26/20	Suspicious Person	HLS	8/26/20	5:56pm \$	Subject Advised
20-0322	8/27/20	Pedestrian Check	Lot 2	8/27/20	5:48pm \$	Subject Arrested
	8/28/20	No Incidents to Report		8/28/20		
	8/29/20	No Incidents to Report		8/29/20		
	8/30/20	No Incidents to Report		8/30/20		
	8/31/20	No Incidents to Report		8/31/20		